in the event that there is no commercial liability insurance, the State is responsible for the 

defense of State employees and for payment up to one million dollars ($1,000,000.00) of any 

judgment awarded in a court of competent jurisdiction against a State employee minus the 

first one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000.00) which is paid by the State Board of 

Education. See N.C. Gen. Stat. § 143-300.6  

INDIVIDUAL DEFENDANTS DO NOT HAVE IMMUNITY 

20. Under North Carolina General Statute Section 115C-288(g), WCPSS Policy 4040 and North 

Carolina Administrative Code, 16 NCAC 06E .0107 and 16 NCAC 06C .0312, Defendants

[...]

despite multiple allegations and documentation supporting that Mr. Rencher engaged in a 

pattern of physically, verbally, and emotionally abusive treatment.  

45. Defendant Board acted in bad faith and with gross misjudgment when it waited at least six 

hundred and two (602) days after learning of the allegations that Defendant Rencher abused 

disabled children at EWHS before contacting law enforcement. 

46. Defendant Board is vicariously liable for the bad faith actions and gross misjudgment of its 

subordinates including: